

MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED							
CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364							
Registered Office: 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Grandeur, Veera Desai Extension Road, Oshiwara, Andheri [West], Mumbai - 400053.							
Telephone No.: 022-4001 2000, Fax No.: 022-4001 2011, E-mail: info@marksanspharma.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022							
(₹ in million except per equity share data)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations	1,912.93	3,698.77	1,774.51	4,667.18	9,169.85	3,697.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	489.84	746.88	370.21	778.32	1,542.77	597.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	402.29	594.35	275.97	601.21	1,203.05	462.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	402.40	594.57	275.48	333.91	1,013.53	396.74
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 1 each fully paid)	404.23	404.23	409.31	404.23	404.23	409.31
6	Earnings per equity share of ₹ 1 each*						
	- Basic	1.00	1.47	0.67	1.52	2.99	1.11
	- Diluted	1.00	1.47	0.67	1.52	2.99	1.11

\* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022, quarter ended 30 June, 2022 and quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results are available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.marksanspharma.com](http://www.marksanspharma.com).

For MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 14 November, 2022

MARK SALDANHA  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00020983

[www.marksanspharma.com](http://www.marksanspharma.com)

The shareholders who have not registered their e-mail addresses are requested to register them with the Company to receive e-communication from the Company. For registering e-mail address, the shareholders are requested to follow the below steps:  
i. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to provide name, folio number, mobile number, e-mail address, scanned copies of self attested share certificate(s) (both sides) copy of PAN/ Aadhaar through e-mail on [companysecretary@marksanspharma.com](mailto:companysecretary@marksanspharma.com) or alternatively, do the same through the Registrar and Transfer Agent's website link at: <https://www.bigshareonline.com/InvestorRegistration.aspx>.  
ii. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants.

HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED							
CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610							
Regd. Office: Hinduja House, 171, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018.							
Contact no.: 022 - 2496 0707; Website: <a href="http://www.hgs.cx">www.hgs.cx</a> ; E-mail: <a href="mailto:investor.relations@teamhgs.com">investor.relations@teamhgs.com</a>							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022							
(₹ in Lakh)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for Current period ended	Year to date figures for Previous period ended	Previous year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Refer Notes Below)	(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	148,254.69	132,133.25	189,633.72	280,387.95	373,857.31	1,369,912.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	12,794.50	7,624.44	13,288.59	20,418.95	26,266.58	701,449.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	23,896.80	3,421.57	10,954.34	27,318.37	20,146.97	606,830.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25,607.27	13,776.62	9,264.92	39,383.89	18,337.52	614,037.81
5	Equity Share Capital	4,179.51	4,179.51	2,088.09	4,179.51	2,088.09	4,179.51
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	822,972.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	45.53	6.52	20.88	52.05	38.40	1,156.45
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	45.52	6.52	20.87	52.04	38.38	1,155.49

Notes:

- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 has recommended Second interim dividend of ₹ 5 per share (on an equity share of par value of ₹ 10/- each) for the financial year 2022-23.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites; [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.teamhgs.com](http://www.teamhgs.com).

For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited

Partha DeSarkar  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00761144

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2022

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED			
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture			
Regd. Office: NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009			
Tel: 66112222, Fax: 27468042, Email: TPDDL@tatapower-dtl.com			
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS			
Nov 16, 2022			
TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:			
Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001479/22-23 RC-Repair and Reconditioning of DTs	5.79 Crs/ 5,35,000	17.11.2022	08.12.2022:1600 Hrs 08.12.2022:1630 Hrs
CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION			
Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date & time of opening of bids	
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001455/22-23 Two Year RC for 11kV & LT associated works in PAN Tata Power-DDL, Delhi	18.10.2022	16.11.2022 at 1600 Hrs/ 16.11.2022 at 1630 Hrs	
Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website <a href="http://www.tatapower-dtl.com">www.tatapower-dtl.com</a> → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents			
Contracts - 011-66112222			

NIDAR UTILITIES PANVEL LLP	
TUCO	
12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Knowledge Park, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076, Maharashtra, India. <a href="http://www.tuco.in">www.tuco.in</a>	
Nidar Utilities Panvel LLP, a Distribution Licensee invites e-tenders against the Tender Specification No. <b>NUPLLP/short/22-23/ET/183</b> at <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com">www.mstcecommerce.com</a> for purchase of Non-Solar (excluding Wind Energy) through Short-Term power 3 MW RTC or as per availability for the period 01.02.2023 to 31.01.2024 as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Power, Government of India dated 30 March 2016 and amendment thereof.	
The tender documents will be available to the Bidders only through e-tender website viz. <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com">www.mstcecommerce.com</a> Bids are to be submitted on <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com">www.mstcecommerce.com</a> only and the hard copy of the Technical Bid is to be submitted on the above mentioned address. All the other details, terms & conditions are mentioned in the tender document.	
Sd/- Authorized Signatory	
Date: 16.11.2022	

#BS\_BFSI

## Dig deep into BFSI

9 keynote speakers, 61 panellists,  
176,000 viewers in 2021.

India's biggest BFSI event is back,  
with a mega expo this year.



**Business Standard**  
**BFSI** INSIGHT SUMMIT

December 21, 22 | Mumbai

Coming up, agenda and audience registrations.  
Watch this space.

Meanwhile, if your brand has not booked  
a space in the mega expo,  
contact [nitin.pathre@bsmail.in](mailto:nitin.pathre@bsmail.in) | 98671 53495 now!

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

[business-standard.com](https://www.business-standard.com)

To book your copy,  
SMS  
reachbs to 57575 or  
email us at  
[order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LIMITED												
CIN: L31401MH2007PLC171844												
Regd. Office: 506, 5th floor, Plot No. B-9, Landmark Building, New Link Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400058												
Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Plot No. 10, Days Hotel, Airport Plaza Scheme, Behind Hotel Radisson Blu, Tonk Road, Durgapura, Jaipur-3020018 (Rajasthan)												
Email : <a href="mailto:info@vetoswitchgears.com">info@vetoswitchgears.com</a> , Website : <a href="http://www.vetoswitchgears.com">www.vetoswitchgears.com</a> , Tel. No. : +91-141-4100410-444												
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022												
(Rs. In Lakhs)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	5,209.26	3,661.27	4,971.08	8,870.53	7,312.30	17,365.84	7,544.96	5,984.56	7,540.13	13,529.52	26,783.20	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704.33	423.76	1,298.04	1,128.09	1,595.86	3,076.00	959.00	806.91	808.65	1,765.91	2,979.63	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	704.33	423.76	1,298.04	1,128.09	1,595.86	3,076.00	959.00	806.91	808.65	1,765.91	2,979.63	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	528.99	318.02	978.90	847.01	1,200.92	2,262.02	704.63	649.46	457.64	1,354.09	2,018.96	
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	530.88	319.90	982.47	850.78	1,208.04	2,269.55	793.02	676.63	440.98	1,469.65	2,092.38	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						17,048.18					19,351.80	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)												
a. Basic:	2.77	1.66	5.12	4.43	6.28	11.83	3.69	3.40	2.39	7.08	10.56	
b. Diluted:	2.77	1.66	5.12	4.43	6.28	11.83	3.69	3.40	2.39	7.08	10.56	

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.vetoswitchgears.com](http://www.vetoswitchgears.com)

For and on Behalf of the Board  
For Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited  
Sd/-  
Akshay Kumar Gurmani  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 06888193

Place : Jaipur  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022





**जाहीर सूचना**

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, अस्तित्वात व्हाती को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड यांनी प्लॉट क्र. ०२४, क्षेत्रफळ १२० चौ.फू. बिल्डअप क्षेत्र, इमारत क्र. ए-२, चारकोप नाका, मालाड-मार्ब रोड, मालाड (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००१५ ही जागा दिनांक ०३.०१.१९९३ रोजीचे प्रमाणपत्रानुसार दिली होती. जे माझे अशील श्री. मयूरेश जे. जयसिंधानी यांच्याकडून हस्तिले आहे आणि त्यांनी दि. १४.११.२०२२ रोजीचे अंतिम नोंद तक्रार क्र. ४५७७५-२०२२ मार्फत मालवणी पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई येथे तक्रार नोंद केली आहे.

जर कोणा व्यक्तीस सदर सोसायटी द्वारे सदर प्लॉटबाबत विवरीत उपरोक्त प्रमाणपत्र/वाटपत्र आणि/किंवा इतर अन्वय दस्तावेज किंवा उपरोक्त जागा किंवा भागावर कोणताही अधिकार, हक्क किंवा हित, तारण, अधिभार, भाडेपट्टा, मालकी हक्क आणि/किंवा अन्य इतर प्रकारे कोणताही दावा असल्यास त्यांनी लेखी स्वरूपात कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह अॅड. श्री. अनुज विनोद मोरे, चकील, मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय, कार्यालय पत्ता: एमओआर असोसिएट्स, ८५/डी-४, गोवर्द्धी (१) विश्राम कोहीसो लि., आरएससी-१, गोवर्द्धी (१), बोरिवली (प.), मुंबई-४०००११ येथे सदर सूचना प्रकाशन ता.२४.११.२०२२ रोजीचे अंतिम नोंद तक्रार क्र. ४५७७५-२०२२ मार्फत मालवणी पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई येथे तक्रार नोंद केली आहे.

अनुज विनोद मोरे  
चकील, मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय

**जाहीर सूचना**

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, मुळ प्रामकर्ते श्री. सुधिर जी. जगताप यांना प्लॉट क्र. ३२-३३, क्षेत्रफळ १०१.३२ चौ.मी. आरडीपी-१, कोड क्र. ०३६ एजीपी-०२६, सीटीएस क्र. ११/१४२, म्हाडा लेआउट, गोवर्द्धी क्र. १ गोवर्द्धी (प.), मुंबई-४०००११ या जागेबाबत विवरीत मुळ वाटपत्र, मुळ प्रस्तावपत्र, तात्पुरते वाटपत्र, शिड्डक रकम जमा करण्याचे मागणीपत्र व रकम जमा केल्याची पावती, ताबापत्र आणि वृ.मु.म.पा.द्वारे विवरीत माझ्या अशिलाच्या नावे प्राप्त प्रमाणपत्र व रकम जमा केल्याची पावती असे सर्व माझे अशील श्री. विजय चिमाणालाल पांचाळ यांच्याकडून हस्तिले/गहाळ झाले आहे, ज्याकरिता मुंबई शहर, बोरिवली पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई - ४०००१२ येथे दिनांक १५.११.२०२२ रोजीचे ऑनलाईन तक्रार क्र.४५८७२-२०२२ नुसार तक्रार नोंद केले आहे आणि पुढे माझ्या अशिलानी सदर बांधकाम केल्याचा बंगला त्यांची पत्नी श्रीमती सुमिता विजय पांचाळ यांच्यानावे दिनांक ०९.०२.२०१७ रोजीचे दस्तावेज क्र. बीआरएल-७-६२७-२०१७ धाक दिनांक ०९.०२.२०१७ रोजीचे बहीस खरेदीखतानुसार बहीस म्हणून दिले होते.

जर कोणा व्यक्तीस उपरोक्त दस्तावेज आणि/किंवा इतर अन्वय दस्तावेज किंवा उपरोक्त जागा किंवा भागावर कोणताही अधिकार, हक्क किंवा हित, तारण, अधिभार, भाडेपट्टा, मालकी हक्क आणि/किंवा अन्य इतर प्रकारे कोणताही दावा असल्यास त्यांनी लेखी स्वरूपात कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह अॅड. श्री. अनुज विनोद मोरे, चकील, मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय, कार्यालय पत्ता: एमओआर असोसिएट्स, ८५/डी-४, गोवर्द्धी (१) विश्राम कोहीसो लि., आरएससी-१, गोवर्द्धी (१), बोरिवली (प.), मुंबई-४०००११ येथे सदर सूचना प्रकाशन ता.२४.११.२०२२ रोजीचे अंतिम नोंद तक्रार क्र. ४५७७५-२०२२ मार्फत मालवणी पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई येथे तक्रार नोंद केली आहे.

अनुज विनोद मोरे  
चकील, मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय

**SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L19101MH1991PLC063245  
REGD. OFF: C-253/254, MIDC, TTC IND. AREA, PAVNE VILLAGE, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI- 400 705.  
TEL: 67368600/10 E-mail: cs@suditi.in. Website: www.suditi.in

**Extract of Un-audited Statement of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter (3 months) / Half Yearly period ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,884.31	3,070.59	3,062.42	5,954.90	5,004.98	10,413.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.17)	3.16	44.66	(264.01)	40.90	(2,220.45)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.17)	3.16	44.66	(264.01)	40.90	(2,983.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(264.74)	1.76	47.78	(262.98)	36.67	(2,986.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(272.90)	1.54	(11.40)	(271.36)	(45.86)	(3,501.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,636.73	1,755.41	1,755.41	2,636.73	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(3,718.11)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(1.03)	0.01	(0.06)	(1.03)	(0.26)	(19.94)
b)	Diluted	(1.03)	0.01	(0.06)	(1.03)	(0.26)	(19.94)

**B) Standalone** (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,624.40	2,704.62	2,944.70	5,329.02	4,804.61	9,908.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(271.29)	5.62	67.14	(265.67)	42.59	(2,269.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(271.29)	5.62	67.14	(265.67)	42.59	(2,896.40)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.18)	4.13	70.26	(263.05)	38.36	(2,900.10)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.18)	4.13	70.26	(263.05)	38.36	(2,896.26)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,636.73	1,755.41	1,755.41	2,636.73	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,976.86)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(1.01)	0.02	0.40	(1.00)	0.22	(16.50)
b)	Diluted	(1.01)	0.02	0.40	(1.00)	0.22	(16.50)

**Notes :**

- The above Un-Audited September 2022 quarterly/half yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022. Further the statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2022 and their opinion is not modified.
- The Company has prepared these Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.
- The Company has adopted Equity Method of Accounting while Consolidating the Financial Results of its Joint Venture Company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. as per Ind AS - 28 "Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures". In terms of the Joint Venture agreement executed by the Company with Project Anushka Sharma Lifestyles Pvt. Ltd., the Company has recognized the loss fully in its Consolidated Financial Statements.
- In accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", the Company has only one reportable Primary Business segment viz. Hosiery Fabrics and Garments. Further, the Company does not have separate identifiable bifurcation of Assets as the entire operations are undertaken for Hosiery Fabric/Garments only.
- The subsidiary company, M/s. Suditi Sports Apparel Limited, is bifurcating using the online sales platform as the main source of sales business activities in the exclusively earmarked garment and apparel related to sport and other sports related activities. The company continues to explore more licentiate arrangements to enhance the scope of the business. Based on the profit generated in the year 2021-22 and also based on the future prospects the management continues to maintain the policy adopted in the previous quarter to consider the company as a going concern.
- The business prospects of the subsidiary company M/s. Suditi Design Studio Limited continues to remain affected adversely even in the post pandemic situation. Considering the economic situation prevailing in the country and the slump prevailing for the market in which the company is operating, the holding company has acquired the balance portion of the Equity capital held by other shareholders and accordingly the company has now become a wholly owned subsidiary company. This has been done to support the subsidiary company to have access to better financial and marketing sources. Accordingly the management has considered it appropriate to continue the company as a going concern.
- The joint venture company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. has prepared the financial results for a going concern basis because of the strength of the brand value endorsed and promoted by the celebrity actresses Ms. Anushka Sharma and her family. Further as M/s. Suditi Industries Limited (SIL) is also joint venture partner, the company is able to get necessary logistic, commercial and technical support as SIL is an established quality fabric and garment manufacturer. Therefore, the management considers the present conditions as temporary in nature and has decided to continue to treat the joint venture as a going concern.
- The figures of the quarter ended 30/09/2022 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures of the half year ended 30/09/2022 and the published first quarter ended 30.06.2022 Ind AS figures.
- During the quarter the company has issued 8813166 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at a premium of Rs.20/- per share on Rights basis and accordingly the capital of the company has now increased to Rs.263672910/- from Rs.175541230/-.
- Further to our intimation in the month of August 2022 and also based on the approval given by the shareholders in the 31st Annual General Meeting, the company is in the process of finalizing the sale of property located at C-253/254, TTC Industrial Area, Pavne Village, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai-400705.
- The independent woman director Smt. Sanjula Sanghai has tendered her resignation from the Board of Directors with effect from 14th October 2022. The Board in their meeting held on 1st November 2022 has inducted Smt. Krina Gala as non-executive independent woman Director in her place. Further in the same meeting the Board has taken the resignation of Smt. Sanjula Sanghai on record.
- Since the basis of allotment for the Rights offer was finalized and approved by the board nominated committee on 28th September 2022, the actual transfer of issue proceeds took place only in the third quarter and accordingly the statement for the utilization of the issue proceeds are furnished.
- This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dt.05/07/2016.
- The figures are re-grouped / re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.suditi.in).

By order of Board of Directors  
For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LTD. Sd/-  
RAJAGOPAL RAJA CHINRAJ  
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
(EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 00158832

**RT EXPORTS**  
सीआयएन:एल१९००एमएच१९८०पीएलसी०२२५८२  
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०८, दालमल हाऊस, जमनालाल बजाज रोड, नरीमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१. दूर.क्र.:९१-२२-२२८४००००  
ई-मेल:headoffice@neelkanthrealty.com, वेबसाईट:www.rtxports.com

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल**  
(रु.लाखात, इंग्रिपस व्यतिरिक्त)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिहित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२१७.१९	-	२१७.१९	५२८.६३
२.	करानंतरकालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादत्त्वक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादत्त्वक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)
५.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर) नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर) समजा भांडवल	११४.९०	११४.९०	११४.९०	११४.९०
६.	सखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशीत ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्यानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित सखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	४८४.९१
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	०.५८	(०.८३)	०.३५	(०.१३)
अ. मूळ (रु)		०.५८	(०.८३)	०.३५	(०.१३)
ब. सौमिकृत (रु)		०.५८	(०.८३)	०.३५	(०.१३)

**टिप:**

- सोबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये मुंबई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या आणि कंपनीच्या [www.rtxports.com](http://www.rtxports.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहितप्रमाणे कंपनी (भागीदार लेखाप्रमाण) अधिनियम, २०१५ अंतर्गत सुचितप्रमाणे भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण (इंडिएएस) नुसार सादर वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तयार केले आहेत.
- वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत संचालक मंडळाने मान्यता दिली.

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये  
आर.टी.एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड  
भाषिक निमज्यानी  
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डीआयएन:००१६०९२१

दिनांक: १४.११.२०२२  
ठिकाण: मुंबई

**वेन्च्युरा टेक्स्टाईल्स लिमिटेड**  
१२१, मिडॉस, फार्म प्लाझा, जे.बी.नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५९. दूर:०२२-२८३४४४५३/७५,  
फॅक्स:०२२-२८३५१९७७, सीआयएन:एल२५०९१एमएच१९७०पीएलसी०१४८६५  
ई-मेल: [mkt2@venturatextiles.com](mailto:mkt2@venturatextiles.com) वेबसाईट: [www.venturatextiles.com](http://www.venturatextiles.com)

**३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल**  
(रु.लाखात, इंग्रिपस व्यतिरिक्त)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ... माही ३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली माही ३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिहित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	-	-	-	-	-	-
२.	करानंतरकालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादत्त्वक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)	(१६३.३५)	(१६३.३५)
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादत्त्वक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)	(१६३.३५)	(१६३.३५)
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादत्त्वक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	(१०२.२९)	(६५.४०)	(१६७.६९)	(२३४.६८)	(१६३.३५)	(१६३.३५)
५.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर) नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	-	-	-	-	-	-
६.	भरणा केलेले समजा भांडवल (दरम्यान मूल्य रु.१०/- प्रती)	१९४५.३२	१९४५.३२	१९४५.३२	१९४५.३२	१९४५.३२	१९४५.३२
७.	सखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशीत ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित सखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (इंग्रिपस)	-	-	-	-	-	-
अ) मूळ व सौमिकृत इंग्रिपस, मागील लेखापरिशीत व वर्ष ते सखीव आकडे आहेत. कालावधीकरिता विशेष साधारण बाबत		(०.५३)	(०.३४)	(०.७८)	(०.८६)	(१.२१)	(०.८४)
ब) मूळ व सौमिकृत इंग्रिपस, मागील लेखापरिशीत व वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे आहेत. कालावधीकरिता विशेष साधारण बाबत		(०.५३)	(०.३४)	(०.७८)	(०.८६)	(१.२१)	(०.८४)

**टिप:**

- सोबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. त्रैमासिक/अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या [www.venturatextiles.com](http://www.venturatextiles.com) वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- लेखासमितीद्वारे वरील निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १४.११.२०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.
- ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन सोबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये वैधानिक लेखापरिशीत केले आहेत.
- मागील कालावधीचे आकडे घालून कालावधीसह निश्चितकरिता जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्मुद्रण केले आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने  
पी.एम.राव  
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

दिनांक: मुंबई

**ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L33100MH1994PLC076732  
Registered Office: Unit No.302,Kumar Plaza, 3rd Floor, Near Kalina Masjid, Kalina Kurla Road, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400029, Maharashtra T: +91 61786000/1, Email: [alanscottcompliance@gmail.com](mailto:alanscottcompliance@gmail.com) Website: [www.thealanscott.com](http://www.thealanscott.com)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning Per Share)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated											
		Standalone				Consolidated				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2021	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2021
1	(a) Net Sales / Income From Operations	3.80	5.21	2.35	9.01	4.02	110.85	126.45	89.09	2.35	215.54	4.02	123.52
2	(b) Other operating Income		0.34	0.05	0.61	61.24	63.53	-0.05	0.05	34.05	0.00	61.24	63.53
3	(c) Interest Income		0.35	0.06	0.36	0.06	3.92	4.74	0.35	0.06	5.09	0.06	3.92
4	<b>Total Income(a+b+c)</b>	<b>3.80</b>	<b>5.56</b>	<b>36.46</b>	<b>9.36</b>	<b>65.32</b>	<b>178.30</b>	<b>131.15</b>	<b>89.49</b>	<b>36.46</b>	<b>220.63</b>	<b>65.32</b>	<b>190.97</b>
5	<b>Expenditure</b>												
6	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	-0.05	22.34	0.00	22.29	0.00	8.63	-0.05	22.34	0.00	22.29	0.00	8.63
7	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade		0	1.49	1.49	93.58	120.71	63.34	1.49	184.05	1.49	118.03	
8	(c) Increase/Decrease in Stock in trade And Work in Progress	2.03	-20.14	-0.88	-18.11	-0.88	-6.42	-45.74	-40.43	-86.18	-0.88	-24.41	
9	(d) Employee benefit Expenses	23.10											